FORM PTO-1595 (Rev 6.9) (No. 15.1998 To the Henerable Co. Mirror Patents

í

11-03-1999



, alentano il

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101190736

| Name(s) of conveying party(ies): | Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party: |
|--|--|
| ., | |
| 1) MICHAEL E. EMBREE 2) TERRANCE M. ROBERTS | Name: ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC |
| 3) JAMES F. MCCAIN | Internal Address: |
| 4) | |
| 5) | |
| 6) | |
| Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes XNo | |
| Nature of conveyance: | Street Address: C/O CT CORPORATION SYSTEMS |
| X Assignment Merger | 4700 CAREV AVENUE |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | 1720 CAREY AVENUE |
| Security Agreement Onlings of Name | City: CHEYENNE State WYOMING |
| Other | 7: 00004 |
| Evenution Dates: | Zip: <u>82001</u> |
| Execution Dates: 1) MAY 12, 1999 4) 4) | Additional names & addresses attached?Yes _XNo |
| 2) MAY 12, 1999 5) | |
| 3) JUNE 28, 1999 6) | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): | |
| If this document is being file | d together with a new application, |
| the execution date of the | application is <u>APRIL 6, 1999</u> . |
| A. Patent Application No(s). | B. Patent No(s). |
| | D. 1 dicht 140(3). |
| 29/103,011 | B. Tatorit Holoy. |
| | B. Taterit rector. |
| | B. Tatorit Ho(o). |
| 29/103,011 | hed? Yes _X_ No |
| 29/103,011 Additional numbers attac | hed? Yes _X_ No e _6. Total number of applications and |
| 29/103,011 | hed? Yes <u>X</u> No |
| Additional numbers attac 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | hed? Yes _X_ No e _6. Total number of applications and |
| 29/103,011 Additional numbers attac Name and address of party to whom correspondence | hed? Yes _X_ No e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved1 |
| Additional numbers attac 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | hed? Yes X No |
| Additional numbers attac 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:SEED AND BERRY LLP Internal Address:JOHN M. WECHKIN | hed? Yes _X_ No e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): |
| Additional numbers attac 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: SEED AND BERRY LLP | hed? Yes _X_ No e |
| Additional numbers attac 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:SEED AND BERRY LLP Internal Address:JOHN M. WECHKIN | hed? Yes _X_ No e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): |
| Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: SEED AND BERRY LLP Internal Address: JOHN M. WECHKIN 6300 COLUMBIA CENTER Street Address: 701 FIFTH AVENUE | hed? Yes _X_ No e |
| Additional numbers attac 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: SEED AND BERRY LLP Internal Address: JOHN M. WECHKIN 6300 COLUMBIA CENTER | hed? Yes _X_ No e |
| Additional numbers attac Additional numbers attac 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: SEED AND BERRY LLP Internal Address: JOHN M. WECHKIN 6300 COLUMBIA CENTER Street Address: 701 FIFTH AVENUE City: SEATTLE State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092 | hed? Yes _X_ No e |
| Additional numbers attac Additional numbers attac 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: SEED AND BERRY LLP Internal Address: JOHN M. WECHKIN 6300 COLUMBIA CENTER Street Address: 701 FIFTH AVENUE City: SEATTLE State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092 | hed? Yes _X_ No e |
| Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: SEED AND BERRY LLP Internal Address: JOHN M. WECHKIN 6300 COLUMBIA CENTER Street Address: 701 FIFTH AVENUE City: SEATTLE State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092 DO NOT L | hed? Yes _X_ No e |
| Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: SEED AND BERRY LLP Internal Address: JOHN M. WECHKIN 6300 COLUMBIA CENTER Street Address: 701 FIFTH AVENUE City: SEATTLE State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092 DO NOT L 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin | hed? Yes _X_ No e |
| Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: SEED AND BERRY LLP Internal Address: JOHN M. WECHKIN 6300 COLUMBIA CENTER Street Address: 701 FIFTH AVENUE City: SEATTLE State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092 DO NOT LETTO the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document. | hed? Yes _X_ No e |
| Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: SEED AND BERRY LLP Internal Address: JOHN M. WECHKIN 6300 COLUMBIA CENTER Street Address: 701 FIFTH AVENUE City: SEATTLE State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092 DO NOT LETTO the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document. | hed? Yes _X_ No e |
| Additional numbers attaction of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: SEED AND BERRY LLP Internal Address: JOHN M. WECHKIN 6300 COLUMBIA CENTER Street Address: 701 FIFTH AVENUE City: SEATTLE State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092 DO NOT L 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document. | hed? Yes _X_ No e |
| Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: SEED AND BERRY LLP Internal Address: JOHN M. WECHKIN 6300 COLUMBIA CENTER Street Address: 701 FIFTH AVENUE City: SEATTLE State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092 DO NOT L 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document. | hed? Yes _X_ No e |

PATENT REEL: 010348 FRAME: 0081

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Michael E. Embree, Terrance M. Roberts, and James F. McCain (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 4401 Beatline Road #11G, Long Beach, Mississippi 39560; 986 Bokai Way, Diamondhead, Mississippi 39525; and 600 West Beach Boulevard, Pass Christian, Mississippi 39571, are the joint inventors of a new, original and ornamental design for "HANDLE," for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on April 6, 1999, and assigned Application No. 29/103,011; and

WHEREAS, Oreck Holdings, LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company of the State of Delaware having a place of business at c/o CT Corporation Systems, 1720 Carey Avenue, Cheyenne, Wyoming 82001, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assign for their use and benefit and of their successors and assign as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Applicants' counsel is authorized to insert the official filing date and application number information when it becomes available.

1

PATENT REEL: 010348 FRAME: 0082

| 03/12/00 | | 711.1.67 | |
|-------------------------------|--------------------------|---|--|
| Date | | Michael E. Embree | |
| STATE OF MISSISSIP | PI_ | | |
| COUNTY OF Have | 100m | | |
| • | _ | | in and for the said county 35, within my jurisdiction, |
| | | 0 | _, who acknowledged that |
| he executed the above a | | | |
| Velina My commission expires | Notary Public State of M | lississippi At Large : April 8, 2001 | Y PUBLIC |
| (SEAL) | | | |
| <u>65/12/99</u> Date | | Tenance M. Robert | Rhute |
| STATE OF MISSISSIF | | | |
| | | | y in and for the said county |
| and state, on this 12 | _day of <i>Ma</i> _ | y, 1 | 979 within my jurisdiction, _, who acknowledged that |
| the within named | Terrance M. R | oberts | _, who acknowledged that |

he executed the above and foregoing instrument.

Velina Fillman NOTARY PUBLIC

į

My commission expires:

(SEAL)

| Than | 28 | 1999 |
|------|----|------|
| Date | | |

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

| Personally appe | ared before me, the unde | ersigned authority in and for the said county |
|-------------------------|--------------------------|---|
| and state, on this 28 | day of June | , 1999 within my jurisdiction, |
| the within named | James F. McCain | , who acknowledged that he executed the |
| above and foregoing ins | strument. | |

NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission expires:

My commission expires:

My Commission Expires: April 8, 2001

BONDED THRU HEIDEN-MARCHETTI, INC.

(SEAL)

 $u:\johnw\720093\949\assignment$ (720093.949)

3